## IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR DRINKING WATER FAILURE TO INSTALL REQUIRED CORROSION CONTROL TREATMENT

ESTE INFORME CONTIENE INFORMACIÓN IMPORTANTE ACERCA DE SU AGUA POTABLE. HAGA QUE ALGUIEN LO TRADUZCA PARA USTED, O HABLE CON ALGUIEN QUE LO ENTIENDA.

## **Highland Court** Has Violated a Treatment Technique

	ystem recently violated a drinking water standard. right to know what happened, what you should do,	Although this was not an emergency, as our customers, and what we are doing to correct this situation.
during 2019 issue is sub	show that our system exceeds the stand mitting a corrosion control treatment permit applic	g water contaminants. Testing results we received on ard for Lead The standard for solving this ation. Highland Court was required to submit a permit was found at
What shoul	ld I do?	
	not need to use an alternative (i.e., bottled was, consult your doctor.	ter) water supply. However, if you have specific health
What does	this mean?	
> This is r	not an immediate risk. If it had been, you would ha	ave been notified immediately. However,
What happe	ened? What was done?	
	exceedance. We anticipate resolving the prob	al corrosion control treatment within 30 months of the first lem within three (3) to six (6) months pending required
For more inf	formation, please contact MISA Corp.	at <u>610-857-0775</u>
have	received this notice directly (for example, peo	who drink this water, especially those who may not ble in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.
This notice i	is being sent to you by MISA Corp.	
PWS ID#: 1	150070	Date distributed: 4/28/22